
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4771
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2000
POSTINGS OF SCS/STS
A.K.S. VIJAYAN;ASHOK KUMAR PRADHAN;SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the S C /S T Parliamentarians i n the representations submitted to the Prime Minister on 17.12.1996, 1.9.1997 and 23.07.1998 have demanded for nomination/appointment /placement/posting of persons belonging to the SCs/STs on the posts such a s Chief Executives, Functional Directors, Official/Non-Official Members o f the Board o f Management/Governing Councils of Autonomous Bodies/Attached Offices/PSUs and enterprises under the Government;

(b) if so, the action taken in this regard;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the total number of persons appointment/posted to the said posts in Delhi Urban Arts Commission. Public Sector Undertakings and National Institute of Urban Affairs Falling under the administrative control of his Ministry during each of the last three years; and

(e) the number of persons belonging to the SC/ST among them as well as percentage of such persons as compared to the total number?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): These representations contained issues pertaining to different Ministries/Departments and accordingly these were sent to the concerned Ministries/Departments by the Prime Minister`s Office, for action as appropriate.

(d)&(e): Statement enclosed (Annexure).

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (d)&(e) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4771 FOR 19.12.2000

   1 9 9 7          1 9 9 8              1 9 9 9

ORGANISATION       APPTT./ SC/   % OF  APPTT./  SC/  % OF   APPTT./  SC/  %
   OFPOST- ST    SC/    POST-    ST   SC/    POST-    ST   SC/
   ING           ST     ING       ST     ING           ST

DELHI URBAN ARTS     1       -       -      -       -    -      1       -     -
COMMISSION (DUAC)

PUBLIC SECTOR
UNDERTAKINGS:

Housing & Urban      5       -       -      1       -    -      3       1   33.3%
Development Corp.Ltd.

(HUDCO)

Hindustan Prefeb     2       -       -      -       -    -      -       -    -


Ltd. (HPL)

National Building    -       -       -      -       -    -      -       -    -
Construction Ltd.

(NBCC)

National Institute   2       -       -      2       -    -      1       -    -
of Urban Affairs

(NIUA)
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